## Town of Cross Plains Plan Commission Final Agenda

## Monday, January 13, 2025 7 PM Plan Commission meeting

## Town Plan Commission meets the second Monday of the month at 7 pm at the Community Center, 3734 County Road P in Pine Bluff

Remote access to the meeting is available

Town of Cross Plains is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: TCP Plan Commission Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84374996099?pwd=bURCb1Y2eHZxdkF0WENGWWhDY3qvdz09

Meeting ID: 843 7499 6099

Passcode: 628569

One tap mobile

+13126266799 and use above meeting ID and passcodes.

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Approve the minutes of the October 14, 2024, meeting.
- 3. Public Comment.
- **4. Discussion:** Dave & Pat Haack would like to discuss density plan and any splits that may be available for 8449 W Mineral Point Rd.
- **5. Discussion:** Dane County Zoning Ordinance Amendment #23 info (regarding CUP review process), which the County will hold a ZLR public hearing on January 28, 2025 and they will need feedback from the towns by Thursday, February 27, 2025.

Note: A majority of the Town Board may be present. No votes or other action will be taken by the Town Board at this meeting.